## County of Comanche

Gary "Corky"Underwood

Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

**Russell Gillette** 

Commissioner, Precinct No.2



Sherman Sides

Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

Jimmy Dale Johnson

Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

Stephanie L. Davis-County Judge

101 W. Central Comanche, TX 76442-3299

Phone: 325-356-2466 or 2773 Fax: 325-356-3710

ORDER LIFTING RESTRICTION ON OUTDOOR BURNING

On this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2022, the Comanche County Commissioners Court hereby determines that due to the recent moisture in Comanche County, the circumstances which necessitated the Comanche County Commissioners Court to enter an Order dated September 26, 2022 prohibiting or restricting outdoor burning, no longer exists. Therefore, the previous Order of the Comanche County Commissioners Court restricting outdoor burning is no longer in effect.

ORDERED this the 28th day of November, 2022.

Hon. Stephanie L. Davis

Comanche County Judge

Gary "Corky" Underwood

Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

Russell Gillette

Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

FILED AT O'CLOCK N

NOV 2 8 2022

Clerk, County Court Comanche Co., Texas

Sherman Sides

Commissioner, Precinct No.3

Jimmy Dale Johnson

Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

ATTEST:

Ruby Lesley, Comanche County Clerk



FILED AT\_\_\_O'CLOCK\_\_\_M

NOV 2 8 2022

Clerk, County Court Comanche Co., Texas